
Adrian  -vs- Denison 
3/13/2026 at Carol Stream, Ill. (Pfund Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Devin Parker (1-1)
Loss: Edward Bieniasz (2-1)
HBP: Edward Bieniasz, Corbin Kozlowski, Andrew Montero
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 103   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Adrian 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 5 7 1
Denison 3 3 0 5 2 0 0 2 15 16 0

Adrian 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nic Bruder ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Rolando Jimenez 3b 3 1 0 0 1 3 1
Gabe Jones c 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Jaxon McGuigan rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jake Burns lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Christian Oliver 1b 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Casey Finn 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    DJ Corbett ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Logan Klotz 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Girling dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cooper Tracy dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Jack Boike cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Edward Bieniasz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Bates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corbin Kozlowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Leonard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 7 5 4 12 5

2B: Jake Burns (1); Christian Oliver (1)
3B: Nic Bruder (1)
HR: Gabe Jones (1); Christian Oliver (1)
SB: Jaxon McGuigan (1)
HBP: Anthony Girling (1)
PO: Jake Burns (1)
E: Nic Bruder (1)
DP: 1

Denison 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eron Vega 2b 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Jack Lutte lf/c 3 4 2 1 2 0 0
Erik Sundgren cf 4 4 3 5 2 0 0
Andrew Fazio c 5 1 3 5 0 0 0
    Nate Lloyd pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kuyper Lashutka lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper Marrs dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
    Tristan Kerr dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kelly Crittenberger ss 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Max Fishbein 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cade Nowik 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Carson Herman ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bobby Haarde rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Andrew Montero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 15 16 15 5 4 7

2B: Erik Sundgren (1)
HR: Eron Vega (1); Erik Sundgren (2); Andrew Fazio (1)
SB: Erik Sundgren (1)
HBP: Eron Vega (1); Jack Lutte (1); Kelly Crittenberger (1); Bobby
Haarde (1)

Adrian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Edward Bieniasz (L, 2-1) 3.1 7 10 10 2 3 0 0 3 0 17 22 0 7 –
Ben Bates 1.2 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 8 9 0 3 –
Corbin Kozlowski 2.2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 13 14 5 3 –
Robert Leonard 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 –
Totals 16 15 15 5 4 1 0 4 0 39 48 5 13

Denison IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Montero 4.0 3 3 3 2 10 0 0 1 0 14 17 0 1 –
Devin Parker (W, 1-1) 4.0 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 6 –
Totals 7 5 5 4 12 0 0 1 0 30 35 4 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Adrian - Top of 1st ADR DEN
Nic Bruder struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Rolando Jimenez struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Gabe Jones struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Denison - Bottom of 1st ADR DEN
Eron Vega homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Jack Lutte walked (0-0). 0 1
Erik Sundgren doubled to left field (0-0); Jack Lutte advanced to third. 0 1
Andrew Fazio grounded out to p, RBI (0-0); Jack Lutte scored. 0 2
Erik Sundgren stole third. 0 2
Cooper Marrs struck out swinging (0-0). 0 2
Kelly Crittenberger singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Erik Sundgren scored. 0 3
Max Fishbein reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kelly Crittenberger out at second ss to 2b. 0 3

Adrian - Top of 2nd ADR DEN
Jaxon McGuigan walked (0-0). 0 3
Jake Burns struck out looking (0-0). 0 3
Jaxon McGuigan stole second. 0 3
Christian Oliver struck out looking (0-0). 0 3
Casey Finn struck out looking (0-0). 0 3

Denison - Bottom of 2nd ADR DEN
Cade Nowik grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Bobby Haarde hit by pitch (0-0). 0 3
Eron Vega grounded out to 2b (0-0); Bobby Haarde advanced to second. 0 3
Jack Lutte singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Bobby Haarde scored. 0 4
Erik Sundgren homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jack Lutte scored. 0 6
Andrew Fazio singled to left field (0-0). 0 6
Cooper Marrs struck out swinging (0-0). 0 6

Adrian - Top of 3rd ADR DEN
Anthony Girling to dh for John Kammerer. 0 6
Anthony Girling struck out looking (0-0). 0 6
Jack Boike struck out looking (0-0). 0 6
Nic Bruder struck out looking (0-0). 0 6

Denison - Bottom of 3rd ADR DEN
Kelly Crittenberger grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6
Max Fishbein grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6
Cade Nowik grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6

Adrian - Top of 4th ADR DEN
Rolando Jimenez walked (0-0). 0 6
Gabe Jones homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Rolando Jimenez scored. 2 6
Jaxon McGuigan singled up the middle (0-0). 2 6
Jake Burns doubled down the lf line (0-0); Jaxon McGuigan advanced to third. 2 6
Christian Oliver grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Jake Burns advanced to third; Jaxon McGuigan scored. 3 6
Casey Finn struck out looking (0-0). 3 6
Anthony Girling hit by pitch (0-0). 3 6
Jake Burns out at third p to 3b, picked off. 3 6



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Denison - Bottom of 4th ADR DEN
Bobby Haarde struck out swinging (0-0). 3 6
Eron Vega hit by pitch (0-0). 3 6
Jack Lutte hit by pitch (0-0); Eron Vega advanced to second. 3 6
Erik Sundgren walked (0-0); Jack Lutte advanced to second; Eron Vega advanced to third. 3 6
Andrew Fazio homered to left center, 4 RBI (0-0); Erik Sundgren scored; Jack Lutte scored; Eron Vega
scored. 3 10
Ben Bates to p for Edward Bieniasz. 3 10
Cooper Marrs walked (0-0). 3 10
Cooper Marrs advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 10
Kelly Crittenberger singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Cooper Marrs scored. 3 11
Max Fishbein struck out swinging (0-0). 3 11
Cade Nowik grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 11

Adrian - Top of 5th ADR DEN
Devin Parker to p for Andrew Montero. 3 11
Jack Boike grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 11
Nic Bruder tripled down the rf line (0-0). 3 11
Rolando Jimenez struck out looking (0-0). 3 11
Gabe Jones grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 11

Denison - Bottom of 5th ADR DEN
Bobby Haarde singled, bunt (0-0). 3 11
Eron Vega grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Bobby Haarde out on the play. 3 11
Jack Lutte singled to center field (0-0). 3 11
Erik Sundgren homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jack Lutte scored. 3 13
Andrew Fazio grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 13

Adrian - Top of 6th ADR DEN
Jaxon McGuigan flied out to 2b (0-0). 3 13
Jake Burns grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 13
Christian Oliver homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 4 13
Casey Finn flied out to cf (0-0). 4 13

Denison - Bottom of 6th ADR DEN
Corbin Kozlowski to p for Ben Bates. 4 13
Cooper Marrs grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 13
Kelly Crittenberger hit by pitch (0-0). 4 13
Max Fishbein flied out to ss (0-0). 4 13
Cade Nowik singled to shortstop (0-0); Kelly Crittenberger advanced to second. 4 13
Bobby Haarde reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Cade Nowik out at second ss to 2b. 4 13

Adrian - Top of 7th ADR DEN
Cooper Tracy pinch hit for Anthony Girling. 4 13
Cooper Tracy singled to left field (0-0). 4 13
Jack Boike grounded out to 3b (0-0); Cooper Tracy advanced to second. 4 13
Nic Bruder flied out to cf (0-0). 4 13
Rolando Jimenez struck out swinging (0-0). 4 13

Denison - Bottom of 7th ADR DEN
Eron Vega reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 4 13
Jack Lutte flied out to lf (0-0). 4 13



Erik Sundgren flied out to lf (0-0). 4 13
Andrew Fazio singled to left field (0-0); Eron Vega advanced to second. 4 13
Nate Lloyd pinch ran for Andrew Fazio. 4 13
Tristan Kerr pinch hit for Cooper Marrs. 4 13
Tristan Kerr flied out to cf (0-0). 4 13

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Adrian - Top of 8th ADR DEN
Jack Lutte to c. 4 13
Kuyper Lashutka to lf for Nate Lloyd. 4 13
Tristan Kerr to dh. 4 13
Gabe Jones grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 13
Jaxon McGuigan lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 13
Jake Burns walked (0-0). 4 13
Christian Oliver doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Jake Burns scored. 5 13
DJ Corbett pinch hit for Casey Finn. 5 13
DJ Corbett walked (0-0). 5 13
Cooper Tracy grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 13

Denison - Bottom of 8th ADR DEN
Logan Klotz pinch hit for DJ Corbett. 5 13
Cooper Tracy to dh. 5 13
Logan Klotz to 2b. 5 13
Kelly Crittenberger grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 13
Max Fishbein flied out to rf (0-0). 5 13
Carson Herman pinch hit for Cade Nowik. 5 13
Carson Herman singled to right field (0-0). 5 13
Bobby Haarde singled to pitcher (0-0); Carson Herman advanced to second. 5 13
Robert Leonard to p for Carson Bruning. 5 13
Eron Vega singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Bobby Haarde advanced to third; Carson Herman scored. 5 14
Jack Lutte walked (0-0); Eron Vega advanced to second. 5 14
Erik Sundgren walked, RBI (0-0); Jack Lutte advanced to second; Eron Vega advanced to third; Bobby
Haarde scored. 5 15


